
#  Utah (23-7, 3-1 Big 12) -vs- #  Kansas (22-8, 3-1 Big 12)
03/20/2026 at Lawrence, KS (Arrocha Ballpark at Rock Chalk Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ludwig, Lizzy (3-0)
Loss: Miranda, Raci (7-2)
HBP: Maestretti, Hailey
PB: Capobianco, Emily (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Hernandez First: Frederick Ewald Third Base: Jonathan Dewhirst 
Start: 5:05 PM   Time: 2:09   Attendance: 52   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 94F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Utah 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 5 9 0
Kansas 0 0 0 0 3 4 X 7 7 1

Utah 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gomez, Mia dp 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
    Sakai, Sianni PR/lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Proctor, Kennedy c 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
    Capobianco, Emily c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wilson, Danika cf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Lyon, Kayla 3b 3 0 1 2 0 0 1
Passi, Shonty ss 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Crank, Payton rf/dp 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
    Blunt, kate PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noli, Cian 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
    Jacobs, Taylor PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lee, Reese lf/rf 2 1 0 0 2 0 1
White, Hailee 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Maestretti, Hailey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Miranda, Raci p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 9 4 7 2 9

2B: Passi, Shonty (1)
SF: Lyon, Kayla (1)
CS: Sakai, Sianni (1)

Kansas 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Limbaugh, Presley cf 2 2 1 0 2 0 3
Boyer, Ella c 3 2 1 3 1 0 0
Cripe, Hailey ss 4 1 1 4 0 0 0
    Hays, Madi PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Soles, Anna 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Weber, Bailey PR/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Linduff, Aynslee rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Wallace, Ava dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Stafford, Kadence lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Bagshaw, Campbell 2b 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
Flanagan, September 3b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Barber, Chloe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ludwig, Lizzy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 7 7 7 6 0 6

HR: Cripe, Hailey (1); Boyer, Ella (1)
HBP: Bagshaw, Campbell (1)
E: Soles, Anna (1)
DP: 1

Utah IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maestretti, Hailey 5.0 6 3 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 21 25 6 9 75
Miranda, Raci (L, 7-2) 1.0 1 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 6 1 1 23
Totals 7 7 7 6 0 0 0 1 1 24 31 7 10 98

Kansas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Partridge, Lila 1.2 4 5 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 8 13 3 1 49
Barber, Chloe 0.1 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 20
Ludwig, Lizzy (W, 3-0) 5.0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 18 18 2 10 60
Totals 9 5 5 7 2 1 0 0 0 27 35 5 12 129



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Utah - Top of 1st UTA KAN
Gomez,Mia singled to right center (1-0 B). 0 0
Proctor,Kennedy walked (3-2 FBBFBB); Gomez,Mia advanced to second base. 0 0
Wilson,Danika flied out to left center putout by lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Lyon,Kayla sacrifice fly to rf (2-2 SFBB); Gomez,Mia advanced to third base. 0 0
Passi,Shonty singled to third base, RBI (1-1 KB); Gomez,Mia scored; Proctor,Kennedy advanced to second
base. 1 0
Crank,Payton struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 1 0

Kansas - Bottom of 1st UTA KAN
Limbaugh,Presley walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 0
Boyer,Ella lined out to short (2-1 BBK). 1 0
Cripe,Hailey reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Limbaugh,Presley out at second base, ss to 2b. 1 0
Soles,Anna grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB). 1 0

Utah - Top of 2nd UTA KAN
Noli,Cian grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 1 0
Lee,Reese walked (3-1 FBBBB). 1 0
White,Hailee singled to left center (0-2 KK); Lee,Reese advanced to second base. 1 0
Gomez,Mia walked (3-1 BBSBB); Lee,Reese advanced to third base; White,Hailee advanced to second base. 1 0
Mound visit (KAN) 1 0
Proctor,Kennedy fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-1 F). 1 0
Wilson,Danika walked, RBI (3-2 KBBFBB); Lee,Reese scored; White,Hailee advanced to third base;
Gomez,Mia advanced to second base. 2 0
Lyon,Kayla singled to left center, 2RBI (0-2 KK); White,Hailee scored; Gomez,Mia scored from second base;
Wilson,Danika advanced to second base. 4 0
KAN pitching change: Barber,Chloe replaces Partridge,Lila. 4 0
Passi,Shonty walked (3-0 BBBB); Wilson,Danika advanced to third base; Lyon,Kayla advanced to second
base. 4 0
Passi,Shonty advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Lyon,Kayla advanced to third base on a wild pitch;
Wilson,Danika scored on a wild pitch. 5 0
Crank,Payton walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 5 0
Noli,Cian grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-1 KBB). 5 0

Kansas - Bottom of 2nd UTA KAN
Linduff,Aynslee grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 5 0
Wallace,Ava grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 BK). 5 0
Stafford,Kadence singled down the left field line (1-0 B). 5 0
Bagshaw,Campbell hit by pitch (1-2 KSBB); Stafford,Kadence advanced to second base. 5 0
Mound visit (UTAH) 5 0
Flanagan,September walked (3-2 BBKBFB); Stafford,Kadence advanced to third base; Bagshaw,Campbell
advanced to second base. 5 0
Limbaugh,Presley grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB). 5 0

Utah - Top of 3rd UTA KAN
Lee,Reese walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 5 0
KAN pitching change: Ludwig,Lizzy replaces Barber,Chloe. 5 0
White,Hailee reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-2 KK); Lee,Reese out at second base, 2b to
ss. 5 0
Gomez,Mia popped up to short (1-1 FB). 5 0
Proctor,Kennedy grounded out down the left field line, 3b to 1b (0-0). 5 0

Kansas - Bottom of 3rd UTA KAN
Boyer,Ella grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 KBKBB). 5 0
Cripe,Hailey flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 5 0



Soles,Anna grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 BK). 5 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Utah - Top of 4th UTA KAN
Wilson,Danika grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 KFFBBFB). 5 0
Lyon,Kayla grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BBKB). 5 0
Passi,Shonty grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 5 0

Kansas - Bottom of 4th UTA KAN
Linduff,Aynslee singled to third base (2-0 BB). 5 0
KAN substitution: Weber,Bailey pinch running for Linduff,Aynslee. 5 0
Wallace,Ava reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-1 BFB); Weber,Bailey out at second base, ss to 2b. 5 0
Stafford,Kadence fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by rf (0-0); Wallace,Ava advanced to
second base. 5 0
Bagshaw,Campbell lined out to first base (1-2 BFS). 5 0

Utah - Top of 5th UTA KAN
KAN position change: Weber,Bailey remains in the game at rf 5 0
Crank,Payton grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (0-0). 5 0
Noli,Cian singled to short (3-2 BFFBB). 5 0
UTAH substitution: Blunt,kate pinch running for Noli,Cian. 5 0
Lee,Reese reached on a fielder's choice hit in the infield (0-0); Blunt,kate out at second base, p to ss. 5 0
White,Hailee grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BBKK). 5 0

Kansas - Bottom of 5th UTA KAN
UTAH substitution: Noli,Cian replaces Blunt,kate at 1b, batting 7th. 5 0
Flanagan,September singled to left field (0-0). 5 0
Limbaugh,Presley singled to shallow right field (0-1 K); Flanagan,September advanced to second base. 5 0
Boyer,Ella homered to deep center field, 3RBI (0-1 F); Flanagan,September scored from second base;
Limbaugh,Presley scored from first base. 5 3
Cripe,Hailey flied out to rf (0-0). 5 3
Soles,Anna singled to left center (2-0 BB). 5 3
KAN substitution: Hays,Madi pinch running for Soles,Anna. 5 3
KAN substitution: Linduff,Aynslee replaces Weber,Bailey at rf, batting 5th. 5 3
Mound visit (UTAH) 5 3
Linduff,Aynslee grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0); Hays,Madi advanced to second base. 5 3
Wallace,Ava popped up to second base (2-2 BBKFFF). 5 3

Utah - Top of 6th UTA KAN
KAN substitution: Soles,Anna replaces Hays,Madi at 1b, batting 4th. 5 3
Gomez,Mia singled to left field (1-0 B). 5 3
UTAH substitution: Sakai,Sianni pinch running for Gomez,Mia. 5 3
Sakai,Sianni out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 5 3
Proctor,Kennedy singled to left field (2-1 BKB). 5 3
Wilson,Danika singled to left field (2-1 BBK); Proctor,Kennedy advanced to second base. 5 3
Mound visit (KAN) 5 3
Lyon,Kayla grounded out to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Wilson,Danika out at 2B on the play, 2b to
ss, in a double play. 5 3

Kansas - Bottom of 6th UTA KAN
UTAH position change: Sakai,Sianni remains in the game at lf 5 3
UTAH position change: Crank,Payton now playing dp from rf 5 3
UTAH position change: Lee,Reese now playing rf from lf 5 3
UTAH pitching change: Miranda,Raci replaces Maestretti,Hailey. 5 3
Mound visit (UTAH) 5 3
Stafford,Kadence walked (3-1 BBKBB). 5 3



UTAH defensive substitution: Capobianco,Emily replaces Proctor,Kennedy at c 5 3
Bagshaw,Campbell walked (3-2 BBFBSB); Stafford,Kadence out at second base, c unassisted. 5 3
Flanagan,September grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Bagshaw,Campbell advanced to second
base. 5 3
Bagshaw,Campbell advanced to third base on a passed ball. 5 3
Limbaugh,Presley walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 3
Boyer,Ella intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB); Limbaugh,Presley advanced to second base. 5 3
Cripe,Hailey homered to left center, 4RBI (1-1 BF); Bagshaw,Campbell scored; Limbaugh,Presley scored
from second base; Boyer,Ella scored from first base. 5 7
Soles,Anna popped up to short (0-2 KK). 5 7

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Utah - Top of 7th UTA KAN
Passi,Shonty doubled to right center (2-1 BBK). 5 7
Crank,Payton struck out looking (2-2 FBFFFBK). 5 7
UTAH substitution: Jacobs,Taylor pinch hitting for Noli,Cian. 5 7
Jacobs,Taylor grounded out, p to 1b (1-0 B). 5 7
Lee,Reese fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by ss (0-0). 5 7

Kansas - Bottom of 7th UTA KAN


